Multnomah County Master Gardener™ Association Nomination Form

Multnomah County Master Gardener of the Year Behind the Scenes Master Gardener of the Year Nominations due by July 31st

Annually, the MCMGA Awards Committee solicits nominations for the Master Gardener of the Year and the Behind the Scenes Master Gardener of the Year awards from MCMG members. When reviewing nominations, the committee looks at four areas in which nominees have made contributions to the Chapter over the past 5 years. The nomination form below is structured to provide information about the work a nominee has done in these four areas. Those submitting nominations are encouraged to read the scoring guidelines as described in the <u>Awards Rubric</u> to understand how information in the nomination from will be used by reviewers.

Name of the nominee:
How has the work of the nominee contributed to the chapter mission of providing the general public with science-based information about home gardening?
How has the nominee demonstrated leadership in the Chapter? (This could be as a Board member, chair of a committee, coordinator for special projects or a leader in other significant tasks.)
What significant impacts has the nominee's work had on current or future functions of the Chapter? (These could include chapter organization, managing chapter finances, development of chapter programs, or other efforts that contribute to the Chapter's effectiveness.)
How has the nominee contributed to increasing diversity, equity, or inclusion within the Chapter or in the Chapter's outreach efforts in the community it serves?

Please email completed form to info@multnomahmastergardeners.org or mail to: Multnomah County

Master Gardeners at P.O. Box 15158 Portland, OR 97293. The Deadline is July 31st